

BID TAB												
BID NUMBER/QUOTE #: : 25ITB1450138A-ST						OPENING DATE:		8/20/2025	PAGE NUMBER:			
BID DESCRIPTION: Fire Hydrant Maintenance and Repairs												
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS							CONTACT					
25ITB1450138A-ST Fire Hydrant Maintenance and Repairs				VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		
				American Flow Services, LLC								
				ADDRESS		ADDRESS		ADDRESS		ADDRESS		
				4953 Austin Park Ave, Suite B Buford, Georgia 30094 United States								
				TELEPHONE:		TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE		
				678-357-9376								
				CONTACT: Michael Eric Moseley		CONTACT:		CONTACT:		CONTACT:		
ITEM DESCRIPTION			UNIT	QTY	UNIT \$	TOTAL		UNIT \$	TOTAL		UNIT \$	TOTAL
Fire Hydrant Repair (Including Opening and Closing of Fire Hydrant Valve and Flushing of Hydrant)												
Replace Operating Nut	Each	25	\$	104.00	\$	2,600.00						
Replace Top Operating Rod	Each	25	\$	640.00	\$	16,000.00						
Install New Rod Coupling	Each	25	\$	488.00	\$	12,200.00						
Replace Seal/Gasket between Bonnet and Nozzle Section	Each	25	\$	88.00	\$	2,200.00						
Replace Hose Nozzle	Each	25	\$	48.00	\$	1,200.00						
Replace Pumper Nozzle	Each	25	\$	4.00	\$	100.00						
Replace the gasket between the Upper & Lower Standpipe Sections	Each	25	\$	88.00	\$	2,200.00						
Replace O-ring seals associated with Hydrant Repair	Each	25	\$	4.00	\$	100.00						
Main valve "foot valve" replacement	Each	10	\$	640.00	\$	6,400.00						
Replace upper barrel	Each	10	\$	84.00	\$	840.00						
Paint Hydrant	Each	500	\$	4.00	\$	2,000.00						
Replace upper Valve Plate	Each	60	\$	48.00	\$	2,880.00						
Clear Weep Holes	Each	60	\$	88.00	\$	5,280.00						
Replace Lower Stem	Each	25	\$	24.00	\$	600.00						
Replace Pumper Cap including chains and S Hooks	Each	60	\$	18.00	\$	1,080.00						
Replace 2.5" Cap including chains and S Hooks	Each	60	\$	24.00	\$	1,440.00						
Replace Seat Ring	Each	60	\$	40.00	\$	2,400.00						
Straighten Fire Hydrant, Backfill as needed	Each	60	\$	42.00	\$	2,520.00						
Complete Fire Hydrant Service (including Replace Missing Caps, Gaskets: Oil Grease Cap Threads, and Paint Color as Specified on the Work Order: Trim Any Surrounding Vegetation within a 3 Foot Radius, Exercise FH valve (Full Open and Full Close) Flush FH												
Complete Fire Hydrant Service	Each	500	\$	44.00	\$	22,000.00						

Replace the Existing Fire Hydrant with a New Fire Hydrant Assembly on the Existing MJ Valve (including Close FH Valve, Removing Existing FH, Removing the Existing Anchor Coupling, Install New Anchor Coupling, Install New FH, Open FH Valve, Flush FH)										
Replace the Existing Fire Hydrant	Each	200	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 640,000.00						
Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly on Existing Water Main (including: Shut Off Water to Line Segment, Cut in Tee & Install Solid Sleeves or Tapping Sleeves as Directed, Pour Blocking, Install FH, Valve, Install Anchor Coupling, Install New FH, Tum on Water to Line Segment, Flush FH)										
Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly on 8" Main with Solid Sleeves	Each	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00						
Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly on 8" Main with Tapping Sleeves	Each	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00						
Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly on 10" Main with Solid Sleeves	Each	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00						
Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly on 10" Main with Tapping Sleeves	Each	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00						
Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly on 12" Main with Solid Sleeves	Each	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00						
Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly on 12" Main with Tapping Sleeves	Each		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00						
Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly on 16" Main with Solid Sleeves	Each	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00						
Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly on 16" Main withTapping Sleeves	Each		\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00						
Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly on 24" Main with Solid Sleeves	Each	1	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00						
Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly on 24" Main with Tapping Sleeves	Each	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00						
Install Mechanical Joint Valve on Existing Fire Hydrant (including: Shut Off Water to Line Segment, Remove Existing FH, Install Hydrant Valve, Install Anchor Coupling, Reinstall New Hydrant, Tum on Water to Line Segment, Flush Hydrant)										
Install Mechanical Joint Valve	Each	10	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 48,000.00						
Horizontal Extension of Fire Hydrant Using Ductile Iron Pipe and Rodding										
1 L.F	Linear Foot	150	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00						
Vertical Extension of Fire Hydrant Using Extensions										
6"	Each	100	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 140,000.00						
12"	Each		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 108,000.00						
18"	Each	25	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00						
24"	Each	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00						
36"	Each	25	\$ 188.00	\$ 4,700.00						
Repair/Replacement of Curb and Gutter										
Per Linear Foot	Linear Foot	50	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00						
Repair/Replacement of Sidewalk										
Per Square Foot	Square Foot	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00						
Repair of Road Cut										
Per Square Foot	Square Foot	400	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00						
Road Cut Milling										
Per Square Foot	Square Foot	250	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00						
Erosion and Sediment Control										
Per Square Foot	Square Foot	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00						
Poured Concrete Shock Collar 24 inches x 40 inches x 6 inches thick										
Per Collar	Each	250	\$ 540.00	\$ 135,000.00						
Traffic Control										
Traffic Control - Std. DOT Barrier	Linear Foot	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00						
Traffic Control - MUTCD Std. Safety Barrel	Each	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00						
Traffic Control - Certified Flagman	HRS	40	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00						
Traffic Control - Light Plant	HRS	40	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00						
Traffic Control - Electronic Message Board	HRS	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00						

Replacement of SOD The contractor shall maintain until final acceptance of the work by the owner.										
SOD - Per Square Foot	Square Foot	1000	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00						
Hydro Vacuum Excavation	HRS	200	\$ 511.25	\$ 102,250.00						
GRAND TOTAL:		\$1,480,250.00			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
BIDS MAILED		NO RESPONSE:			ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:					
BIDS RECEIVED:		NO-BIDS:			CHIEF ASSISTANT:					
					DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:					